Boil water advisory in the Town of Corinth - NEWS10 ABC: Albany, New York News, Weather, Sports

Boil water advisory in the Town of Corinth

Posted: Updated: Oct 13, 2013 09:50 AM

Update: On Sunday at 930am, the boil water advisory was officially lifted.

CORINTH, N.Y. – The Town of Corinth is issuing a boil water advisory after a water main break early Friday morning.

All residents within the water districts of Corinth as well as residents in Luzerne who are part of the Corinth water district are advised to boil their water until further notice

The Department of Public Works is on the scene and is working to fix the water main break.

The water main is located on Palmer Avenue.

Powered by WorldNow

341 Northern Blvd., Albany, NY 12204

Telephone: 518.436.4822
Fax: 518.426.4792
Email: news@news10.com

Can’t find something?
Powered by WorldNow
All content © Copyright 2000 - 2014 Young Broadcasting of Albany, Inc. A Media General Company.